
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3763
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
FUNDS BY ONGC TO NGOS IN ASSAM
Suklabaidya Shri Lalit Mohan

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Non-Governmental Oraganizations (NGOs) in Assam received funds from Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) during the last three years;

(b) the details of schemes implemented by them in the State alongwith the amount sanctioned against each of the scheme during the same period;

(c) whether there are cases of irregularities reported regarding misuse of funds; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) The details of NGOs which were given funds by ONGC during the last three years are at Annexure-I.

(b) The details of the schemes and the amount sanctioned against each of the scheme are at Annexure-II.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) in view of (c) above, doesn't arise.
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